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September 9, 1957

1

Mr. J. M. Michaels
Byman-Micheels Company

Box 233

Chossen Lane eni East Broadway:
Alton, Illinois

Dear Mr, Michaels:

In response to your letter of Septerber 3rd, I spoke to
Mr, Jambor at Rosehill cemstery. Mr. Jambor will send
you all pertinont data regarding the lot in tho Rosehill
cemetery.

In regard to the lot in the Emanusl Congregatlon cemstery,
our records indicate that Jacob Joel wae buried in lot #57
in 191G, and that his wife, Elsio Joel was buried in 1925.

In 1928, the lot was forfeited, and in 1935, the romainder
of the graves on ths lot trere sold to other families.

At the preosent tims there 1s no perpetual car arrangoment
for any of the graves in lot #57, but it would bo possible
to arrange for care for the two Josl graves, if you so de-
sire. The cost would run approximately (500.00, which would
be utilized for the purchage of Govarnment Bonds, and held
in trust by the Congregation; the interest therefrom being
utilizod for the simple care of the graves.

Yours iery truly,
Robert lMille
Executive Secrotary
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ALL CODES . September 3, 1957

Mr. Hobert Mills
5959 N. Sheridan Road
Chicago, Illinols

Dear Mr. Mills:

My Grandmother, Mrs. Freda (Max} Goldsmith,
deceased, has left me with the responsibility
of looking after her family graves. 1 am
enclosing photostatic copies of deed covering
grave plots at Emanuel Cemetery.

Mr. Charles Scholfield of the First National
Bank of Chicago has Informed me that possibly
you could inform me where these graves are

-located and what present care 1is being given
them.

I would like to know also the annual cost in-
volved and what amount is necessary to insure
the perpetual maintenance of them.

Iooking forward to your response, I am

Yours, very truly,

JM s he J. M. Michaels
Enclosures
RAILROAD CARS IRON AND STEEL SCRAP ) " RAILS AND TRACK MATERIALS

LOCOMOTIVES AND CAR PARTS RAILROAD AND PLANT DISMANTLING . STEEL PLATES, SHEETS,PIPE AND PILING
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Rnow Al Men by these Presents,
I'hat this w, made and entered into this_=

A D. 1914, between

of the County of ook , b0 the Seave of cdd Lot , of the first pars, and the Roerbtlt Crmetery Lou .
» Corporation existing wader the laws of tho Sute of [llinois, iacorporsted by an Act of the General Awembly ot wid dare apivr
n etffevs Febroary ll‘tt. A. D. 1899, which Act provides: That "Bl Reseplil Sompumg, by that name . .. .0 Perprtual
Successies, and be capable of comtracting, and beiag contracted with,' " stc; which said Crowinry Gompang is e o
iusiness 1n the Comnty of Cook and State of lilinois, party of the second par;
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party of the first part, ba 8 _ this day deposited in perpetuit trust nevertheless for w.
and purposes hereinafter sut SEBC with the waid Raselil] g Compuing the .
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In consideration of which said dcpohsrt, the said Rosehtii Gometery Tompung Jdoth fire

agree and bind itself to hold the said principal sum of $.__._ . 180,00 - - it
forever, to invest the same with other funds of like character: to forever care for and maiztar
e foundations of any monument or headstones; to cut and water the grass, fill the craves ol
~ ep them in good order; to resoil and resod when necessary; it being specifically undercroc
an agreed that all graves are to be made level and so0 maintained;
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muke any separate investment of the said sum; and that the said Bpsehtll Crmetery Conpany
~itall be responsible only to exercise good faith and reasonable diligence in the managenent of
~id Lrust.

In case said Company shall ever cease to do business, or desire to relieve itself froon .o
trust, it may do so by depositing the principal of said fund hereby acknowleged to have heos
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with its successnr in trust, to be appointed by any court or tribuna! of competent jurisdiction,
whe shall hold and use the same upon the same trusts and for the same purposes herein!y (i
mentioned. ~ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Roaehill @euietery
T @ampuny has caused these presents to be executed, in Jdupi:
: : eate, by its President, countersigned by its Treasurer, and th
corporate seal of the Company to be hereto affixed: and )
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